NGS FORM-292
AERONAUTICAL DATA SHEET
NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY

DATE GENERATED: 09/19/2006
PROJECT NUMBER: 9197

ARPT IDENTIFIER: MZJ SITE NUMBER: 00728.A
ARPT NAME: PINAL AIRPARK SURVEY DATE: 02/10/2006
CITY: MARANA HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: ARIZONA VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
ARPT ELEVATION: 1893.1 DISTANCE FROM RWY END: 30+0 ATCT FLOOR ELEV:

AIRPORT REFERENCE POINT LATITUDE: 323035.4 LONGITUDE: -1111931.2 DECLINATION: 11.1E

RUNWAY INFORMATION

RUNWAY: 12/30 LENGTH: 6849  WIDTH: 150 SURFACE TYPE: SPECIALLY PREPARED HARD SURFACE - PAVED
RUNWAY END DATA DISPLACED THRESHOLD DATA

GEODETIC

RwY LATITUDE LONGITUDE ELEV AZ (N) TDZE LENGTH LATITUDE LONGITUDE ELEV

12 323059.3255 -1111959.5715 1874.6 1344908 1882.9
30 323011.5555 -1111902.8462 1893.1 3144939 1893.1

PROFILE DATA

DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 12 DISTANCES FROM APPROACH END 30
DISTANCE ELEV DISTANCE ELEV
0 1874.6 0 1893.1
6849 1893.1 6849 1874.6
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PROJECT NUMBER: 9197
ARPT IDENTIFIER: MZJ
ARPT NAME: PINAL AIRPARK
CITY: MARANA

STATE: ARIZONA

NAVIGATIONAL AID INFORMATION
VISUAL LATITUDE

LONGITUDE

DATE GENERATED:

SITE NUMBER:
SURVEY DATE:
HORIZONTAL DATUM:
VERTICAL DATUM:

09/19/2006

00728.A
02/10/2006
NAD83
NAVD88

APBN 323024 .6573

-1111859.2622
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PROJECT NUMBER: 9197

DATE GENERATED:

09/19/2006

ARPT IDENTIFIER: MZJ SITE NUMBER: 00728.A
ARPT NAME: PINAL AIRPARK SURVEY DATE: 02/10/2006
CITY: MARANA HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD83
STATE: ARIZONA VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88
OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION

12 BV

OBJECT LATITUDE LONGITUDE A ELEV AGL HAR HAT HAA  DEND DTHR DCLN PNTR
BUSH 323008.90 -1111903.56 1A 1903 28 20 10 -6995 234R 9
TREE 323010.20 -1111905.79 1A 1910 35 27 17 -6767 *275R 17
WSK 323015.94 -1111912.28 1A 1902 27 19 9 -5964 *255R 11
OL ON LTD WSK 323034.71 -1111926.39 1A 1913 38 30 20 -3769 239L 28
TREE 323103.89 -1111959.80 1A 1889 14 6 -4 339 *313L 8
TREE 323103.58 -1112000.50 1A 1884 9 1 -9 360 249L 1
TREE 323103.63 -1112001.04 1A 1885 10 2 -8 396 220L 0
TREE 323109.58 -1112007.25 1A 1894 19 11 1 1197 272L -30
TREE 323109.61 -1112008.59 1A 1899 24 16 6 1280 193L -30
30 BV

OBJECT LATITUDE LONGITUDE A ELEV AGL HAR HAT HAA DEND DTHR DCLN PNTR
OL ON LTD WSK 323034.71 -1111926.39 1A 1913 20 20 20 -3080 239R 28
WSK 323015.94 -1111912.28 1A 1902 9 9 9 -886 *255L 11
TREE 323010.20 -1111905.79 1A 1910 17 17 17 -83 *275L 17
BUSH 323008.90 -1111903.56 1A 1903 10 10 10 146 234L 9
BUSH 323007.53 -1111902.87 1A 1903 10 10 10 285 *290L 6
TREE 323007.16 -1111902.27 1A 1901 8 8 8 348 *280L 0
BUSH 323009.07 -1111857.28 1A 1906 13 13 13 516 158R -3
BUSH 323009.58 -1111856.63 1A 1909 16 16 16 518 233R 0
RD(N) 323005.68 -1111900.55 1A 1911 18 18 18 558 282L 0
TREE 323004.53 -1111850.81 1A 1917 24 24 24 1232 224R -28
TREE 322959.33 -1111854.84 1A 1916 23 23 23 1358 *393L -35
EQUIP 323003.23 -1111848.91 1A 1910 17 17 17 1439 245R -46
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OBSTRUCTION INFORMATION (CONTINUED) ADSAZ9197

ARP HCT

OBJECT LATITUDE LONGITUDE A ELEV AGL HAA MAG BEARING DISTANCE PNTR
WSK 323015.94 -1111912.28 1A 1902 9 12925 2548 10
WSK 323020.29 -1111907.18 1A 1902 9 11529 2562 -5
WSK 323057.70 -1111952.48 1A 1887 -6 30956 2899 2
TREE 323010.20 -1111905.79 1A 1910 17 12823 3350 13
POST 323057.44 -1112002.31 1A 1879 -14 29848 3473 -3
BUSH 323007.53 -1111902.87 1A 1903 10 12809 3718 1
TREE 323007.16 -1111902.27 1A 1901 8 12756 3780 -2
TREE 323103.89 -1111959.80 1A 1889 -4 30831 3781 1
TREE 322959.33 -1111854.84 1A 1916 23 12823 4795 -39

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

AERONAUTICAL DATA 1S AVAILABLE ON THE INTERNET AT HTTP://WWW_NGS.NOAA._GOV.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON DATA STANDARDS CAN BE FOUND IN FAA NO. 405, "STANDARDS FOR AERONAUTICAL SURVEYS
AND RELATED PRODUCTS™.

AN ASTERISK "*' INDICATES THAT THIS OBJECT 1S OUTSIDE, BUT WITHIN 50 FEET, OF THE OBSTRUCTION
IDENTIFICATION SURFACE.
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